PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAPPY AGE CORPORATION	12/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. ANTON HUNGER
Street Address:	CHATEAU DES FORGES
City:	03600 COMMENTRY
State/Country:	FRANCE

Name:	MR. PIERRE MOTTOULLE	
Street Address:	CHATEAU DES FORGES	
City:	03600 COMMENTRY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D490307
Patent Number:	D490308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500432879

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH

Address Line 1: 745 23RD STREET SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5002-1001/1002

PATENT

REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0758

JP \$80.00 D4903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ANDREW J. PATCH

Total Attachments: 1
source=2008-01-05 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0759 **ASSIGNMENI**

WHEREAS, HAPPY AGE CORPORATION is the owner of the entire

right, title and interest of two inventions,

the first, by virtue of an assignment recorded on April 7, 2004, on Reel

014500, frame 0578, in and to United States Patent No. D490,307 issued May

25,2004

AND

the second, by virtue of an assignment recorded on April 7, 2004, on

Reel 014500, frame 0578, in and to United States Patent No. D490,308 issued May

25, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Mr. Anton Hunger located at Chateau des forges,

03600 Commentry, FRANCE and Mr. Pierre Mottoulle, Chateau des forges 03600

Commentry, FRANCE, are desirous of acquiring all of HAPPY AGE CORPORATION's

interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for

and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to HAPPY AGE

CORPORATION in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HAPPY

AGE CORPORATION has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does

hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Mr. Anton Hunger and Mr. Pierre

Mottoulle the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the

entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted

therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of

its legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said patents, as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held by HAPPY AGE CORPORATION had this

assignment and sale not been made.

HAPPY AGE CORPORATION

By Oliver Nepomuceno

Title Vice-Président

Data Dasamber 19 2007

PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0760